THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF LONGWOOD 
AVE., BETWEEN KELLY AND BECK STS., 
BOROUGH OF THE BRONX. 

The time allowed to complete the whole work 
of each item will be one hundred (100) working 
days, as provided in the contract. 

The amount of security required is as follows: 
Item 1 Sixteen Thousand Dollars  ($16,000); 

Item 2, One Thousand Dollars ($1,000). 
A separate proposal must be submitted for 

each item and award will be made thereon. 
No. 4. FOR FURNITURE, ETC., .FOR NEW 

PUBLIC SCHOOL 45, ON. E. 189TH ST., 
LORILLARD PLACE AND HOFFMAN ST., 
BOROUGH OF THE BRONX.